# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jianglei Ma	11/07/2008
Ming Jia	11/06/2008
Mo-Han Fong	11/06/2008
Peiying Zhu	11/06/2008
Wen Tong	11/06/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nortel Networks Limited	
Street Address:	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel	
City:	St. Laurent, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12266772

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-468-8880 Email: gyount@tphm.com

Correspondent Name: TROP PRUNER & HU, PC

Address Line 1: 1616 S. VOSS ROAD, SUITE 750
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057-2631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NRC.0032US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan C. Hu

PATENT REEL: 021802 FRAME: 0697

500698281

\$40.00 \$40.00

CH \$4

Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021802 FRAME: 0698

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

### NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

> 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

# CODING INFORMATION FOR COMMUNICATION OVER AN ORTHOGONAL FREQUENCY DIVISION MULTIPLE ACCESS (OFDMA)-BASED WIRELESS LINK

as described in an application for let	•	or naving application Serial No. , as well
as all rights and privileges including corresponding applications in oth divisions, renewals, substitutes or re and all letters patent that may be gra	g priority rights arising fro her countries, all contin eissues thereof, and all the	on the aforesaid application and mustions, continuations-in-part,
I (We) undertake without charges documents, take all oaths and do all legal representatives to procure and for said invention in any and all coassigns and legal representatives.	reasonable acts to enable N maintain patent or any othe	Nortel, its successors assigns and er intellectual property protection
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby autoffice address is 1616 South Voss I clerical errors in this Assignment onecessary or desirable to make this Patent Office.	Road, Suite 750, Houston r to insert any further iden	n, Texas 77057-2631, to correct ntification or other information

1

NRC.0032US (19114ROUS02U)

PATENT

Janglei Ma	Nov. 7, 2008
JIANGLEI MA 3 Bon Echo Cres. Kanata, Ontario Canada K2M 2W5	Date
Eddy Hum. Witness Signature	EDDY HUM Witness Name (Print)
MING JIA 345 Whitby Avenue, Apt. 302 Ottawa, Ontario	G Mov. 2008  Date
Canada K2A 0B3	EDDY HUM Witness Name (Print)
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)  Nov 6, 2008
MO-HAN FONG 95 Beech Street, Apt. 205 Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1S 3J7	Date

PEIYING ZHU
16 Pebble Creek Cres.

Kanata, Ontario Canada K2M 2L4 NOV. 6, 2008

Date

Witness Signature

EDDY Hum Witness Name (Print)

WEN TONG

12 Whitestone Drive Ottawa, Ontario Canada K2C 4A7 Nov. 6. 2008

ly Herm.

Witness Signature

EDDY HUM

Witness Name (Print)

**RECORDED: 11/07/2008**